South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:38:16 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2953 (Rat #0440, Act #0360 of 1982) General Bill, By Kirsh, S.R. Foster, P. Freeman and J.C. Hayes
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 11 to Chapter 25 of Title 50 so as to require
noise control of motorboats operating on waters on Lake Wylie; and to provide exceptions and penalties.-at

05/20/81
05/20/81
07/15/81
07/15/81
07/15/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
01/20/82
01/26/82
01/26/82
02/02/82
02/02/82
02/02/82
02/04/82
02/10/82
02/11/82
02/17/82
02/24/82
02/25/82
03/04/82
03/17/82
04/28/82
04/28/82
05/05/82
05/06/82
05/10/82
05/10/82
05/10/82
05/20/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-2498

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2498
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3875
Amended HJ-3876

Read second time HJ-3876

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3950

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10
Amended SJ-28

Read second time SJ-28

Read third time SJ-7

Returned SJ-7

Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-629

Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-765

Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-809

Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-839

Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-901

Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-1026

Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-1082

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 17, 1982 HJ-1263

Debate adjourned HJ-1458

Senate amendment amended HJ-2657

Returned HJ-2657

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-8

Ratified R 440 HJ-2861

Signed By Governor

Effective date 10/31/83

Act No. 360

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



