

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2953 (Rat #0440, Act #0360 of 1982) General Bill, By Kirsh, S.R. Foster, P. Freeman and J.C. Hayes

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 11 to Chapter 25 of Title 50 so as to require noise control of motorboats operating on waters on Lake Wylie; and to provide exceptions and penalties.-at

05/20/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2498
05/20/81	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2498
07/15/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3875
07/15/81	House	Amended HJ-3876
07/15/81	House	Read second time HJ-3876
07/16/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3950
07/16/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
07/16/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5
01/20/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10
01/26/82	Senate	Amended SJ-28
01/26/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
02/02/82	Senate	Read third time SJ-7
02/02/82	Senate	Returned SJ-7
02/02/82	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-629
02/04/82	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-765
02/10/82	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-809
02/11/82	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-839
02/17/82	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-901
02/24/82	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-1026
02/25/82	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-1082
03/04/82	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 17, 1982 HJ-1263
03/17/82	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1458
04/28/82	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-2657
04/28/82	House	Returned HJ-2657
05/05/82	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-8
05/06/82	House	Ratified R 440 HJ-2861
05/10/82		Signed By Governor
05/10/82		Effective date 10/31/83
05/10/82		Act No. 360
05/20/82		Copies available